## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		lame	Execution Date				
Shien-Uang Jen			04/12/2007				
Wen-Chih Chen				04/12/2007			
Yuan-Tsung Chen				04/12/2007			
Yeong-Der Yao				04/12/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ACADEMIA SINICA						
Street Address:	No. 128, Sec	No. 128, Sec. 2, Academia Rd.					
City:	Nangang Dis	Nangang District, Taipei City 11529					
State/Country:	TAIWAN						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11603		3863					
Fax Number:	(202)40	8_4400					
	. ,		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:	wellsv@		-				
Correspondent Name: Richard V. Burgujian							
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Address Line 2:       Finnegan Henderson         Address Line 4:       Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			09934.0004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Vanessa J. Wells				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Recordation_Cvr#page1.tif source=Assignment_Recordation_Cvr#page2.tif							
504070405				PATENT			

	R	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 09934-0004		
To the Director of the U.S. Pat Please record the attached or				Mail Stop As	signment R	ecordation Services
1. Name of conveying par JEN, Shien-Uang CHEN, Wen-Chih CHEN, Yuan-Tsun YAO, Yeong-Der	rty(ies):		2. N Name:	ame and address	-	party:
Additional name(s) of conveying	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:	No. 128, Se Nangang Di Taiwan, R.C	strict, Taip	emia Rd., ei City 11529,
Assignment		lerger	City:	,		
Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:		Zip Code:	
Joint Research Agreement	. –	Government Interest	Additional	name(s) & Addre	ess(es) attach	ned?
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:		] Yes	🛛 No	
Execution Date: April 12, 20						
<ul> <li>Application number(s) the application:</li> <li>A. Patent Application Nun</li> </ul>	nber(s): 11/	mber(s): If this document is b 603,863 ional numbers attached?		Patent Number(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. T 1		pplications ar	nd patents involved:
Name: Richard V. Burgujian		(202) 408-4000	7. 1	otal fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.						deficiency or credit count 06-0916)
	ork Avenue,	N.W.		Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account
City: Washingtor	ı, D.C.					
State:	Zip:	20001-4413	8. C	Deposit Account N	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Statement and signatu	re.					
To the best of my knowledge an document. Signed:	RIE	foregoing information is true hard V Burgujian, Reg. No. 3 bages including cover sheet, a	31,744		January	e copy of the original <u>/ 21, 2010</u> vate
l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l		ages including cover sheet,			۷	

6/2007

PATENT REEL: 023826 FRAME: 0993

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
·· ···· ·.		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	

## SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Altorney Docket No. 09934.0004

PATENT

REEL: 023826 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention A STRAIN SENSOR AND A METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME itled: .

or which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for ted States Letters Patent on November 24, 2006 (Application No. 11/603,863); and

WHEREAS, Academia Sinica, an institute of R.O.C., whose post office address is No. 128, Sec. 2, Academia Rd., ngang District, Taipei City 11529, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the re right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for ted States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is sby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, sfor, and set over unto the Assignee; its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to invention, provisional Application No., filed, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all ers Petent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority he basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this lication, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereatter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and etters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and sues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United es and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue etters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with gnee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal eeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be ssary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all ional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid gnee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States gnee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the office of any toreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Standard April 17 20	27.
Shien-Uang JEN	
FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR INVENTOR'S STONATURE DATE	
Wen-Chih CHEN Wen - Chik Chez / 1/1/11, 2	. 100
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	12.
	<b>n</b> . '
Yuan-Tsung CHEN Juan Tsung Chen Spril 12,200	/:
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	•••
	n
Yeong-Der YAO	<i>[</i>
FULL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR	•
	•
and the second secon	•
가 있는 것이 있 같은 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것	
	•
(1) A subscription of the second second second prove for the second s	
an an an an ann an an an an ann an ann ann an a	
a second a second s	6° 266 8447 27 80 mm

SRECORDED 01/21/2010

of 1